PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: June 10, 2015

DUE DATE: May 11, 2015

Distributed: April 20, 2015

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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martitl
Text Box
V-86
(2015)


APPLICANT: Angelle Hammond PETITION No.: V-86

PHONE: 678-296-0276 DATE OF HEARING: 06-10-2015

REPRESENTATIVE: Thomas Ingram PRESENT ZONING: RA-5

PHONE: 678-296-0276 LAND LOT(S): 744
Anthony Peoples and Angelle 17

TITLEHOLDER:  py, -~ 4 DISTRICT:

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.17 acres

Wakefield Hall Square, east of Atlanta Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(3848 Wakefield Hall Square).

1) Waive the rear setback from the required 20 feet to zero feet; and 2) waive the front

TYPE OF VARIANCE:
setback from the required 15 feet to 14 feet; and 2) increase allowable impervious surface from 40% to 52% (existing).
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I Application for Variance
APR - 6 2015 Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V gL
COBB 00, COMM. DS‘{; 'QGENCY Hearing Date:
DWVISY ,
Kﬁiﬁ—c?a'n_t_w f@fw{m@ Phone # G789~ CITLE-mail Yoo @ 2=
Comt
% o TN LA Address 7O Rk O KieadmliesAL) EA
(\ (represe s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) 5@ FINTY
(rt— Phone # ~ E-mail
(representativé’s mgn%) \\\\\\\‘e\\\h SHE, I '///,I
N AP /
\\S‘\:S%zo"'\“‘ss'o”é‘ ,/"a Signefl, sealed and in pjkgence of:
S § i3 MAR ‘s Z
My commission expires: =4 : 11 @ Moty Pubii
j=; ;_3_ 2018%
K o

Wﬂf / E-mail

L\____ '/umm\\\“ ﬁ LIAKE 60D /){4&&3 SAVMAQ

t'{)mnatures, if needed) ~>‘\ “‘Q{\'S.S lOmé. ;/ ,(street city, state and zip code) 5(198‘()
\
; §K, *0 N : Pd ingyd f:
£, /¥ MAR % %
My commission expires: =k : 11 *=
E Notary Public
-~

—

I'd " .
Present Zoning of Property 5@1 DEATT ALJ’%?, RY P

"'lllll\“

Locatlonﬁ‘nl& WAKEEZ=tD f/}ﬂ(_c_ X2 — @JZ/\/A étd J00¥D>

(street address, if applicable; nearest mtersectlon etc.)

Land Lot(s) 7L£S[’ District __Z 7 Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
diti tb liar to the pi f involved.

condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involve Be

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other SeT B,

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
w/inégégr Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Ue Wee DTk RecAuSs  of Sust ¢ Beint, BorHisgsD

BUICDIIG A SUKNRooU (W THE Deek
WouLy ﬁ%w% AMENIER. TO_Erc oy THE Dl LOMmeut

P ey et Susy  RePInNG.  Reuond OnTHG £ 1 ittt T Be ke

<"

Testhvsrzed By l=por=s.

List type of variance requested;

_ LOouUL UKe 0 KFEDUCE 6 REAL
SerBaACK  FROM Zp" PO ZGRO

Revised: March 5, 2013



V-87
(2015)
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martitl
Text Box
V-87
(2015)


APPLICANT: Laura Hubsch PETITION No.: V-87

PHONE: 770-420-9042 DATE OF HEARING: 00-10-2015

REPRESENTATIVE: Amy N. Hall PRESENT ZONING: PD

PHONE: 770-318-8097 LAND LOT(S): 229
Laura I. Hubsch, and her

TITLEHOLDER: successors, as the Trustee of The DISTRICT: 20

Laura I. Husbch Revocable Trust

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.36 acres

Benbrooke Lane, north of Benbrooke Overlook COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(1383 Benbrooke Lane).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: To increase the maximum allowable impervious surface from 40% to 53%
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APPllcatmn for Varihi ‘7
‘ CObb COUth m

(type os print cleasly) . ZONING DIVISION

; Hearing Datex _fp -1~ 19

Applicant Lo 0/0‘ ///!'SOA Phone # 77”'6/”‘?”9/} E-mail_f«bschtp éc//S""’(‘( w7
oPAw @Address 2020 Prvaxcn P .

mrcct, city. state and zip codiz)

Tviete et -}
(reproenttive’s name, Priuted) £ ¢ !, NOTARY

— ) —

PUpLC
AL

Kative's siananie)

/2-27- 20"

My commissian eaqsm:a

Tuteholderlw v ///ésa A

Signature

(drrach udditionul sign3iures, if meeded) (s!rccl. city, state and zipcode)

\e

My commission expires;___ £ 2-— 27 = 20/% L vh%_ KATHL-EEN M‘ FONW‘LE £z ‘,
. Expires Decarnber 27, 2016 Nrary Publl

Present Zoning of Propefw | PD
Location 1333 B0 Tve Lm NW., Ay \/’n’\gﬂj Ai00

street sddress, igpplicable: nearest inlerseetion, ¢ig.)

LandLovs)___2.29 _ Disriet —__ SizeofTract___ Acre(s)

Please select the exwraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question, The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved,

Size of Property ZQ Shape of Property Topography of Property e Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appesals must:
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship.. Please state what” hardslup would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying tor Backyard Chickers:pursnsnt.to Sec. 134—94(4), then leave this part blank)
l" 44 A;LA“’ A/ L e ", 4“ (AL JA’
U YN 1 add  on 0] o., WG _Vioden L.

List type of varianeg requested:_; 10 __allow 53%0 J'M,Q@YVL'O{AS-

Revised: March 5, 2013




V-88
(2015)
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martitl
Text Box
V-88
(2015)


APPLICANT: Croy Engineering, LL.C

PHONE: 770-971-5407

REPRESENTATIVE: C.B. (Butch) Watson, IIT

PHONE: 770-971-5407

TITLEHOLDER: James K. Warren

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Woodland Brook Drive, north of Farmington Drive

(4135 Woodland Brook Drive).

PETITION No.: V-88
DATE OF HEARING: 06-10-2015
PRESENT ZONING: R-30

LAND LOT(S): 956, 957, 970
DISTRICT: 17
SIZE OF TRACT: 5 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

TYPE OF VARIANCE: To allow a second electrical meter on a single family residential lot.

Orchard Kngh Dr

Farmington Dy




on for Variance
b County

e or print clearly) Application No. U- T
Hearing Date: __ ©-10~\5

COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGE
_ZONING DIVISION Ny

Applicant Croy EngT ne # (770) 971-5407 E-mai] bwatson@croyengineering.com

C.B. (Butch) Watson, Il Address 200 North Cobb Parkway, Suite 413, Marietta GA 30062
~ (representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
. ‘%;3 Phone # (770) 971-5407 E-mail bwatson@croxqu;,,
(representative’s signature) > NesTcoMy e C -
s ¢ S w2
?@;se led and dellivyregrg Ep'f: (10.7'191.' ._?235
My commission expires: _ ©O% e 20/5 / Mdé\é/ Gros 33> :=
Z NS
JrUI MY TLMIPT \'\
| . Ty, e
Titleholder James K. Warren Phone # (770) 432-3700 E-mail _jkw.wcc@comcas{fam W\
: Q OK %/ Wittty
Signature e Address: 4135 Woodland Brook Drive, Atlanta GA@Q@M 7,
(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) N .o"e""-.'

%
§ MO

Sign?@,(eale and deliver

My commission expires: OZ Mae 2018~

Present Zoning of Property _g_ag

Location 4135 Woodland Brook Drive, Atlanta GA 30339; Parcels 17095600270, 17095600020 & 17095600090

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 996,957 & 970 District 17 Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property __, Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Detached garage, previously variance V-98, October, 2014

the previously variance detached garage, requiring a second electrical service meter and line of the property.

List type of variance requested: Second Electrical Service Meter to serve previously variance detached garage
(V-98, 10/2014)

Revised: March 5, 2013 ) ' ) -
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martitl
Text Box
V-89
(2015)


APPLICANT: Shannon D. Brown PETITION No.: V-89

PHONE: 404-783-7266 DATE OF HEARING: 00-10-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Shannon D. Brown PRESENT ZONING: R-30
PHONE: 404-783-7266 LAND LOT(S): 1099
TITLEHOLDER: Betty Sue Meadows DISTRICT: 19
PROPERTY LOCATION: Atthe eastern terminus of SIZE OF TRACT: 14.4 acres
Alcan Road, east of Hiram Lithia Springs Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(4790 Alcan Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the road frontage for proposed Lot 1 from the required 75 feet to 50 feet; and 2)

waive the road frontage for proposed Lot 2 from the required 75 feet to zero feet.

R-20 ]

]
o 1

J R-30

Wasilla Way




Application for Variance

APR - 9 2015
Cobb County \
COBB C.‘?O g(&l\GMgN?g'\(/) r?GEN[)Y (type or print clearly) Application No. \{’ g §
Hearing Date: __{p~] A ~)
~*
Applicant _ S Angg P.Lrownr Phone # ##-723-726% ___E-mail browne shnehomes @ .Comcust.net
jéao'ﬂm D Browry Address F2 /leornShadscs %y /fca/orfé, GA Sorol
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
%’D &S =—>—_ Phone #l,ﬁmzzs-wé E-mail_brownestome bornes & Comcast.nes
(representative’s signature) \\\\\ WY BRA ”/,
S Ay
S\\ ) 0\\"‘ 54:0‘94’ §1gned scaled and delivered in pragence of:
= .'.L -_:,
My commission expires: Q J } IQOJ ¥z Sxit AUG % *E W
=: ..‘ B 201 6 : E Nota.ry Public
J A ‘(‘Q-_f a
74 NS

Titleholder ¥ S Meadouls Phorfé'/ -€ 77/ E-mail VUMIL&@M} e

’“"\\\ \ mu ’
Signature & %/27
(attach additional signatures, if needed) § *“\SSION $ %, city, state and zip code)
s .
J I 5:* ;‘ AUG \gigneé sealed and delivered in presence gf
,ﬁQ.Q[ 0 2016 m WV

\)

My commission expires:

Notary Public

7, VRY PV QW
Ui e

Present Zoning of Property
Location %790 Alecan Drve P wder pnm.r , GA Fol/2z

(street address, if apphcable, néarest intersection, etc.)
. /974 .
Land Lot(s)__ /2 99 District Sizeof Tract ___ /7. ¥ _Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property {14 I\cus Shape of Property I/ _V_ Topography of Property Other

“otal
The Cobb County Zonmg Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zonmg Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

SEE AHMAHKED DELere7 g

List tvpe of variance requested: o . . X n . .

Revised: March 5, 2013



V-89
(2015)
Exhibit

Intent:

Divide parcel 19-1099-0-001-0 (14.4 acres), creating two parcels. The proposed southern
parcel will be 10.5 acres and become future Lot 2. The remaining parcel (3.9 acres) will
be combined with existing parcel 19-1099-0-002-0 (3.0 acres) to create future Lot 1 with
a total 0f 6.9 acres.

Variance:

1. Reduce public road frontage from 75’ to 50° for future Lot 1 (6.9 acres)
2. Reduce public road frontage from 75’ to 0’ for future Lot 2 (10.5 acres)


martitl
Text Box
V-89
(2015)
Exhibit


CURVE [ARC LH V-90 LLTA ANGLE [CHORD BEARING |CHORD LINGTH
C [65.37° (2015) G407 S 190777 W [69.35
c2 66.65° 51'32" S 152927 W | 66.64
IC3 48,63 *21'55" N 12°35'DB" FE  [44.96'
l@ F “ W’AT c4 17.53: 30.00: 33'25:47: N 02'37 48" E 17.28"
577 c5 146.21 30.00 BE 1517 N 8342°47" E 4178
LINE |BEARING DISTANCE
- L1 N 19°35°08” E |3D.3B
APR 9 2015 L2 S 72°08°13" E 1.34
_ L3 S 69°08'22" E  |30.471
0BB CO. COMM=DEV. AGENCY L4 |S 85'49°1B" £ [35.04
ZONINGBVISION L5 |S 218558 £ |[2B.B3

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE INFO
RODF AREA: 4058 5Q FT
DRIVE PAVERS 1085 SQ fT
A/C UNIT PADS B1 SQ FT
STEPS & WALL 25 5Q FT
£o. [TOTAL SQ FT: 5304

DTAL LOT AREA: 15000 SQFT

T
7% | 35385 FDTAL IMPERVIOUS
L . i i

) /
10" FENCE & LANSCAPE EASIMENT
AND NO “ACCESS BUFFER

CONCRETE UNDER
DECK 70 BE
REMOVED

S LOT AREA
j 15,000 SQ FT.

® BO E
\\;\PB UNDARY CORNER
roposed Pool

18’ x 75"

WALL 54 S0 FT
The surv IMPERVIOUS CALCULATION

with the| Existing 5304
Propery| proposed 682
n Cha.p‘i Firepit,, steps & 82
Georgiz .
Profesg | outdoor kitchen |
. Surveyc| Paver Patio 1000 *,6=
. , swimming Pool Georgiz J 600
DRAWé%ﬁPEICé LSE:CATLE: =0 Contractor: Total Existing & J 5986
o) 30 60'  Aqua Design Pools & Spas, LLC Proposed
Cumming, GA 30040 35% Max 5250
770517-1117 Requesting | 40% B
PREPARED BY: N MAP OF ASBUILT SURVEY & IMPERVIDUS CALCULATION FOR

D & S LAND SURVEYING, INC.
DAVID W. SHIRLEY, R.L.S.
313 RED FOX DRIVE

ANAND SHAH & NIMISHA SHAH
2290 VALLA CDURT, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

LOT 1, THE PARC, PLATBOOK 264, PAGL 30
770~720—4443 r T ' ,
LSF#000756 FIELD DATE: D3/25/2015, MAP DATE 03/30/2015



martitl
Text Box
V-90
(2015)


APPLICANT: Anand Shah PETITION No.: V-90

PHONE: 770-517-1117 DATE OF HEARING: 06-10-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: | o DeSIgn POl &5P35 - by GENT ZONING:  R-15
PHONE: 770-517-1117 LAND LOT(S): 958
TITLEHOLDER: Anand Shah and Nimisha A Shah DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of Valla ~ SIZE OF TRACT: 0.34 acres
Parc Court, west of Sewell Mill Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(2290 Villa Parc Court).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: To increase the maximum allowable impervious surface from 35% to 40%.

~Braswell Rd

Meadow Wood Ct

RA-4

Parkside Walk

/T

R-20




P @prlication for Variance
lfﬁ APR -9 201;7 Cobb County

_ {type or print clearly) Application No. v~492 .
C0BB GO, COMM. DEV, AGENGY Hearing Date: - 1019
ZONING DIVISION ~
Applicant Anand Shah Phone # 770-517-1117  E-mail
Aqua Design Pools & Spas LLC Address 1120 Pilgrim Road, Cumming, GA 30040

rinted) (street, city, state and zip code)

ey,
SN PAU,
o PAUL iy,

" Phone # 770-517-1117 E-mail construction@aquadesignpools.com

. W "c;‘b &
. . i [ A
My commission expires: 5 P FOUNT

My Commission Expires
March 24, 201 Yd

Titleholder Anand Shah , NIMESHA SWilphone #_770-517-1117__E.mail_AnandSha hTd@gmaii. com

Signature 8 WAddress: 2290 Valla Parc Ct. Marietta, GA, 30072
(atfach additional signatures, if nekded) Linda Henderson (street, city, state and zip code)

NOTARY PUBLIC Signegysealed and delivejed in presence of:
Cherokee County, GEOHGI% g cg J , /
My commission expires: At /[~ 201 & My Commission ExpiresL/

April 1, 2018 72 Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property __R-15

Location 2290 Valla Parc Ct. Marietta, GA 30072

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) _16-958 District 9- Unincoperated  Size of Tract .3444 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

7 £0% Qe wod Wis 1sSiale S anshoocked Ly oy oo oude ot ;
nBna-on snde Prs Onen ke Qo far He Constuden 0:poot 2 (el Wi N0 00 (- Of-Hag Dlan fov Wameownan,
Without the variance, the homeowner will not be able to install adequate

) o boley

deck around the swimming pool. The proposed deck would be pavers .
List type of variance requested:_Increase the maximum percentage of impervious surface allowed from
_35% 10 40%

Revised: March §, 2013
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APPLICANT: Chris and Denise Countryman

PHONE: 770-380-5137

REPRESENTATIVE: Chris and Denise Countryman

PHONE:;: 770-380-5137
Denise and Christopher
TITLEHOLDER: ountryman

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of Kings

Park Drive, west of Old 41 Highway

(1434 Kings Park Drve).

PETITION No.: V91

DATE OF HEARING: 00-10-2015

PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 245
DISTRICT: 20
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.46 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE: To allow a wrought iron fence in the rear 50 foot "natural maintained buffer" on Lot 12

instituted by previous variance case V-29 of 2010.

SITE




R, EGEAP tion for Variance

(type or print clearly) Application No. V- ?/
COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENGY Hearing Date: ___lp=10-r g’
ZONING V SION
Applicant Chr IS/l Phone # ??0’380-51 21 Eomail COUM’M man26 eomeast ek
Chyls M Dm( % (‘*0 V"rﬂ/] I’YW] Address l U?M Kl.nqs OﬂVlL DVI.Va Klan Saull UA 30‘51
(representative’s name, prmted) , (street, city, state and zip code)
5 U" ﬁ/ Phone # D 3?0"6’ 51 E-mail L0V "hu Mman 2l comeast et
(representatlve’ls signature) \‘*\\ED N 4 | | |
.:" éo 1 gned seﬂeMwsence of:
My commission expires: AT { 1 ’g ; LGEOI%% i A\\ -, . g/""—‘-s
T3 ‘P'd 1, 2005 i Notary Public
Titleholder ﬂ‘{/n/l%/ CU Vn W Man Phone ##‘a‘& ‘ } E-mail 0VH W M YoLLON d@bl’ nef
. Signature ﬂv M,/ “\\m\)&m&}:‘“ ‘ ILI}‘{ I[U’M[) ﬂﬂfk 0"”/@ MMYZL)AW bA 3082
Tttach adfitional signatures, if needcd)\ & /z% (street, clty state and zip code) '
gg.‘ .__ \ "'-.-? Signed, sealed and delivergd in presence of:
My commission expires: L( At ’I c( [ o ML/\/\
é Y Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property U,Sld U’u' (0% gn"'m.‘mu% i,, &
Location (424 ILmq.) {)AV‘L OHVQ UMLMM/ A 30(§L
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 9 Hg District a? Om Size of Tract OH b Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

—OUr B Friath Pyt s & 50" nafwr al MATRHATALE ickFar VL bUHer |5
almost halFof oyr'batliyard spaet. Qur family 1S Vnable bo i and
appriciaft Yy arta OF or Yard. we btltev 0 507 hutttr for ovr lot

iS LXOLsSIve.

List type ofvanance requested: WL de‘ h CY“nd ovr WVDM‘MLH’OH QM(, inh L
{natura] Mmamfaiud buFeer. We do not want fo disturb or ¢lear any ot &
__Lx(sHng s br plants wiMIn ¥t bukfer. WL wank b tentribute fo, tNVast (n,

—ond Conkinwe ) mainiain Y cu.m Lt butter.

Revised: March 5 2013

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other




V-91
e (2015) .
Applica] £  ariance

Cobb County

| /- 2
(type or print clearly) Application No.
Hearing Date: L.'/_ / L’/ ~1 g

Applicant ACE. Evd G v EE@\WJ¢Business Phone Lb7§-29| — 0000 Home Phone ) 7s - L-ZZ.—SiLoa\

ZoYo Holcotn b:—*b(n;e EY., svleg-2
|=]

Address Ao 059 , (_'a . oo )
(street, city, state and zip code)

“\||‘|.“""

Business Phonels 7¢{-2. 91— 00 I\;ﬂtfﬂﬁ% 23474 \T"

~
>0
-

.." \SB'O~ N .
0D cﬁ 5’
s -‘r Phesdntca

7 ’ (re}lresen‘btive’s signaturk)

My commission expires: &’f’l Z, Za\

{)
Titleholder DUEZIEN S Ca AT=, LLLBusiness Phone 270- 2 HottPhe /oY Yo 9
A ’ ?.-%: =o VN Wo o DY RoAD
Signature ;/ A Address: d s \M ‘R
(gt'tach additional signatures, if n;f:red) (street, city, staidd (o)
MogHE M™MA NOA . K NN
My commission expires: ﬂd—' z. 2ol

Present Zoning of Property _ & —Z©
Location __ OL-D H \r-b( 5 4\

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) Z ¢S~ ?L z4 District Zo Size of Tract (oY - X Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property ' Shape of Property Topography of Property __ — Other _ v
ST~ ol p P

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
lkle ale r.c.d?des"'hﬂl\_‘ Ths Valiance TOPO(S'(Q ?\\\G‘L\ lim Tatiov g,

w Palticular a cr%ﬂkﬁ&wﬁw{m@

we also believe 1T wll Le \n Ciefyone's wlese o _am \i\\'.T‘ic.
Cidn o lo vl © wSule N wesd & succat il

J-Po('&-\-m.\ o N e LQNMUHPK-1.

List type of variance requested: |, REbuectian) FRow 20,000 SA.FT. To \5000 SO
Co& L=TS 17229, 8% . 87-LY, 70-12 & 728 .
‘ o To 15 FoR LTH (7-29 %

2. -REDJCATOR OF Lo T WD TH ERax Q0" -To

— 93— 1Tl ,
3. REDVcH\OLI 0F Feoed T BUILOWEG SET DA FCovn 35’ 1o 25
R.Gvised.' December 6, 2005 Faw- Lp-v‘: k-l- zq .i 5 3 - '7 L L‘ .
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V-91
Page 2 of ___2 (2015) "PLICATION NO.: ___V-29
Exhibit
ORIGINAL DATE OF APPLICATION: 04-14-10
APPLICANT’S NAME: ACR ENGINEERING

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE FINAL DECISIONS OF THE COBB
COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

THE BELOW STYLED VARIANCE WAS HEARD BY THE COBB COUNTY
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS ON APRIL 14, 2010

ACR ENGINEERING (Queen’s Gates, LLC, owner) requesting a variance to: 1) waive
the lot size of Lots 17 through 29, 53, 57 through 64, 70 through 72 and 72b from the
required 20,000 square feet to 15,000 square feet; and 2) waive the front setback from the
required 35 feet to 25 feet for Lots 17 through 29 and 53 through 72¢, in Land Lots 245
and 246 of the 20" District. Located on the south side of Old Highway 41, east of Barrett
Parkway.

The Applicant’s representative, Mr. Lane Frostbaum, addressed the Board to request a
continuance. The opposition was agreeable to this request. Thereafter, the following

motion was made:

MOTION: Motion by Hovey, second by Williams, to ¢continue variance request V-29
until the May 12, 2010 Board of Zoning Appeals Variance Hearing.

VOTE: ADOPTED unanimously
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V-91
Page _ 3 _ of 3 (2015) PPLICATION NO.: __ V-29
Exhibit
ORIGINAL DATE OF APPLICATION: 04-14-10
APPLICANT’S NAME: ACR ENGINEERING .

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE FINAL DECISIONS OF THE COBB
COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

THE BELOW STYLED VARIANCE WAS HEARD BY THE COBB COUNTY
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS ON MAY 12, 2010

ACR ENGINEERING (Queen’s Gates, LLC, owner) requesting a variance to: 1) waive
the lot size of Lots 17 through 29, 53, 57 through 64, 70 through 72 and 72b from the
required 20,000 square feet to 15,000 square feet; and 2) waive the front setback from the
required 35 feet 1o 25 feet for Lots 17 through 29 and 53 through 72g in Land Lots 245
and 246 of the 20" District. Located on the south side of Old Highway 41, east of Barrett

Parkway.

The Applicant’s representative, Mr. Lane Frostbaum, addressed the Boeard to request a
continuance. The opposition was agreeable to this request. Thereafter, the following

motion was made:
MOTION:  Motion by Hovey, second by Williams, to continue variance request V-29
until the June 9, 2010 Board of Zoning Appeals Variance hearing.

VOTE: ADOPTED unanimously
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V-91
Page 4 of 4 (2015)  PPLICATIONNO.: __ V-29
Exhibit =
ORIGINAL DATE OF APPLICATION: 04-14-10 .
APPLICANT’S NAME: ACR ENGINEERING

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE FINAL DECISIONS OF THE COBB
COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

THE BELOW STYLED VARIANCE WAS HEARD BY THE COBB COUNTY
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS ON JUNE 9, 2010

ACR ENGINEERING (Queen’s Gates, LLC, owner) requesting a variance to: 1) waive
the lot size of lots 17 through 29, 53, 57 through 64, 70 through 72 and 72b from the
required 20,000 square feet to 15,000 square feet; and 2) waive the front setback from the
required 35 feet to 25 feet for lots 17 through 29 and 53 through 72g in Land Lots 245
and 246 of the 20" District. Located on the south side of Old Highway 41, cast of Barrett
Parkway. (Continued by the Board of Zoning Appeals from their April 14, 2010 and
May 12, 2010 hearings and continued by Staff from the June 9, 2010 Variance
hearing; therefore was not considered at this hearing)
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V-91

Page 5 of 8 (2015) PPLICATION NO.: ___V-29
Exhibit —
ORIGINAL DATE OF APPLICATION: 04-14-10 -
APPLICANT®S NAME: ACR ENGINEERING .

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE FINAL DECISIONS OF THE COBB
COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

THE BELOW STYLED VARIANCE WAS HEARD BY THE COBB COUNTY
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS ON JULY 14,2010

ACR ENGINEERING (Queen’s Gates, LLC, owner) requesting a variance to: 1) waive
the lot size of lot 23-threueh30 23, lot 23A, and lots 24 through 30 from the required
20,000 square feet to 15,000 square feet; and 2) waive the front setback from the required
35 feet to 25 feet for lots 17 through 30 and 53 through 72g in Land Lots 245 and 246 of
the 20® District. Located on the south side of Old Highway 41, east of Barrett Parkway
and at the eastern end of Valley Reserve Court.

The public hearing was opened and Mr. Blair Schlosberg addressed the Board.

Following presentation and discussion, the following motion was made:

MOTION:  Motion by Hovey, second by Swanson, to approve variance request
subject to:

o revised site plan received by the Zoning Division June 3, 2010 with the
District Commissioner to approve minor modifications (attached and made a
part of these minutes)

¢ letfer of agreeable conditions from Mr. Lane R. Frostbaum dated June 16,

2010 (attached and made a part of these minutes) with the following change:

» Item No. 1 revised to read — “4 minimum 50° “Natural Maintained
Buffer” as defined in the Cobb County Code will be created along all
Queens Gates Subdivision lots bordering The Reserve and along all lots
bordering those residents of Button Hill Road contiguous to the subject
property.  Additionally, the same “Natural Maintained Buffer” with
KMNBP will be created, except to the extent that it shall be a 35° “Natural
Maintained Buffer” as opposed to a 50° “Natural Maintained Buffer.”

District Commissioner to approve minor modifications

Development and Inspections Division comments and recommendations

Sewer Division comments and recommendations

Cobb DOT comments and recommendations

final ratification of lot size reduction by the Board of Commissioners at the

zoning hearing on July 20, 2010 at 9:00 a.m.

* o & o @

VOTE: ADOPTED 4-0
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V-91 e §
LANER (015 M p.C PAGE, L DR
A Exhibit T

Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 700
Atlanta, GA 30346
Phone: 770-709-0055
Fax: 770-804-0900

June 16, 2010 B teoma
R ‘

Via email and U.S. Mail /' ‘;?&f’_ S
John P. Pederson, Manager T @
Cobb County Zoning Division i, T V-5e o
P.0. Box 649 i Tyl TETher S et
Marietta, Georgia 30061 “‘bl & "O“d" wons ¢

Y “l Faae _-15’&_539_:””5“

Re: Variance Application No, V-29 - Queens Gates Subdivision

Dear John:

As you are aware, I represent the applicant and Queens Gates, LLC (“Queens Gates”),
the owner of the Queens Gates subdivision, regarding the above application which has been
rescheduled to July, 2010. After consultation with your division and listening to suggestions by
the Board of Zoning Appeals (“BZA™), the applicant and Queens Gates negotiated and reached a
compromise with The Reserve Subdivision, Button Hill homeowners, and the National Park
Service at Kennesaw Mountain National Battlefield Park (“KMNBP™) . This letter serves as the
applicant and Queens Gates’ agreement to the following stipulations, which, upon the approval
of V-29, shall become conditions of the approval of the variance and binding upon the subject

property:

1. A minimum 50’ undisturbed “Maintained Natural Buffer” (“MNB”) as
defined in the Cobb County Code will be created along all Queens Gates
Subdivision lots bordering The Reserve and along all lots bordering those
residents of Button Hill Road contiguous to the subject property.
Additionally, the same undisturbed buffer with KMNBP will be created,
except to the extent that it shall be a 35° MINB as opposed to a 50° MNB.

2. Queens Gates will install a low visibility fence (ex. Black, chain link, or wood
privacy fence) approximately 4°-5’ in height with a gate only at a specific
location agreed to by KMNBP in writing along the property boundary
between Queens Gates Subdivision and KMNBP; except that no fence shall
be installed within the 50° stream bank buffers to allow for proper stream flow
and passage of natural debris during periods of high storm water runoff.
Queens Gates agrees to retain a surveyor prior to fence installation to confirm
that the fence is placed on Queens Gates’ property as close as practical to the
KMNBP boundary and to minimize the removal of or impact to existing trees
and other vegetation within the KMNBP.


martitl
Text Box
V-91
(2015)
Exhibit


V91 V-39

(2015) ition No.
e reting Date Akl
John P. Pederson, Manager Exhibit i

Cobb County Zoning Division
June 16, 2010
Page 2

3. No road connection will be constructed between Queens Gate and Valley Reserve
Court or other roads within The Reserve or the Button Hill Road homes. The only
ingress and egress from the Queens Gates Subdivision will be through the access

shown on the plans onto Old Highway 41.

4. All homes constructed in the Queens Gates Subdivision will comply with a minimum
3,000 square feet home size.

5. Queens Gates will install brick and stone on the exterior of the retainer basin walls
that are visible from Old Highway 41.

6. Screening materials will be planted to conceal concrete walls facing Button Road.

Accompanying for your convenience I enclose a copy of the most recent subdivision
plan which identifies the subdivision’s MNBs and that there aren’t any road connections
between Queens Gate and the adjoining landowners, Should you, any member of your staft or
the BZA Members seek additional information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Very truly yours,

Lane R. Ffostbaum

cc: Queens Gates, LLC
Abbas Heidari
Doug Kindred on behalf of The Reserve (via email)
Jim Martin individually and on behalf of the Button Hill Road homeowners (via email)
Scott Turner (via email)
Stanley C. Bond, Ph.D., Superintendent KMNBP (via email)

e i
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V-91
(2015)
PAGEL 9 OF 9 Exhibit LICATION NO. V.29
ORIGINAL DATE OF APPLICATION: 04-14-10
APPLICANTS NAME: ACR ENGINEERING

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE FINAL DECISIONS OF THE
COBB COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BOC DECISION OF 07-20-10 ZONING HEARING:

OTHER BUSINESS ITEM #5 — TO CONSIDER GRANTING SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS
FOR REDUCING THE REQUIRED LOT SIZE AS RECOMMENDED BY THE BOARD
OF ZONING APPEALS FROM THEIR JULY 14, 2010 VARIANCE HEARING

To consider granting Special Exceptions for reducing the required lot size as recommended by
the Board of Zoning Appeals from their July 14, 2010 Variance Hearing regarding Variance
Applications V-29 and V-45.

V-29 ACR ENGINEERING (Queen’s Gates, LLC, owner) requesting a variance to:
1) waive the lot size of lot 23-through 30 23, lot 23A, and lots 24 through 30 from
the required 20,000 square feet to 15,000 square feet; and 2) waive the front
setback from the required 35 feet to 25 feet for fots 17 through 30 and 53 through
72g in Land Lots 245 and 246 of the 20" District. Located on the south side of
Old Highway 41, east of Barrett Parkway and at the eastern end of Valley Reserve
Court.

Mr. John Pederson, Zoning Division Manager, provided information regarding V-29 (ACR
Engineering). Following presentation and discussion, the following motion was made:

MOTION:  Motion by Goreham, second by Ott, to approve a Special Exception pursuant to
Zoning Ordinance Amendment adopted September 12, 2000 and amended July 8, 2003, Section
134-271(8) for V-29 of 2010 (ACR Engineering) to waive the minimum lot size on lot 23A, and
lots 24 through 30 from the required 20,000 square feet to 15,000 square feet.

VOTE: ADOPTED 4-0
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MAY 12,2010 VARIANCE HEARING
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martitl
Text Box
V-92
(2015)


APPLICANT: Victor J. Ferlaino PETITION No.: V-92

PHONE: 404-523-0641 DATE OF HEARING: 00-10-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Parks F. Huff PRESENT ZONING: R-15
PHONE: 770-422-7016 LAND LOT(S): 751
TITLEHOLDER: Victor and Valeria Ann Ferlaino DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.42 acres
Blakeford Way, east of Bill Murdock Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(3646 Blakeford Way).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) To increase the maximum allowable impervious surface from 35% to 75.67%; 2) waive

the setback for an accessory structure under 650 sq. ft. (432 sq. ft. 1 story stone building) from the required 10 feet to

three (3) feet adjacent to the eastern property line; and 3) to allow an accessory structure intended to be habitable (432

sq. ft. 1 story stone building) to be detached from the principal structure, and be to the side of the principal building.

— kel

Stings g

il

R-15 "

R-20

Hunters Bend Ct



ECEIVE . :
H Application for Variance
LAPR 0 £l Cobb County

OB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY (type or print clearly) Appl'lcatlon No. ;L
ZONING DIVISION Hearing Date: _ June 10, 2015
Applicant _V1ctor J. Ferlaino Phone# _ 404-523-0641 E-mail
SAMS, LARKIN, HUFF & BALLI, LLP
by: Parks F. Huff Address 376 Powder Springs Street, Ste. 100, Marietta, GA 30064
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
f /
ﬁk’/ Phoww\\\mmju’ﬁ22 7016 E-mail phuff@slhb-law.com
(refresentative’s signature) \\\\\ Sy, "//
S reswinigg® %,
§ o oTA (3 Digned, sealed and delivered in presence of:
_ S § w0TAp, T4 = f / -
My commission expires: __ e -al IC? = -=-o-n P W WO
=Z%i ‘usuic I= ' ary Public
AN &), e (OGN
- O . o PIRLY Lo
2, O S
Titleholder ;=) ___See Attached Pﬁfw,ﬁ‘eumm & E-mail
ST
Signature Address:
(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property _ R-15

Location on the south side of Blakeford Way, east of Bill Murdock Road (3646 Blakeford Way)
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 751 District 16th, 2nd SectionSjze of Tract _ 0.422 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property Topography of Property X Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

The property has steep topography which created erosion and water intrusion into the basement.

the owner built an accessory structure on an existing patio over 10 years ago. This

attractive structure is approximately 3 feet from the property line.

List type of variance requested: 1) 134-198(11) (f): To increase the percentage of impervious
surface from 35% to 75.67%; 2) 134-198(12) (a): To allow a 432 sg. ft. accessory structure

3.0 feet from the property line; and, 3) 134-198(12) (a)(10): To allow an existing accessory

structure with habitable space to not be attached to the principle structure.

Revised: March §, 2013
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martitl
Text Box
V-93
(2015)


APPLICANT: Jonathan Adams - JLA Services

PHONE: 678-233-7134

REPRESENTATIVE: Jonathan Adams

PHONE: 678-233-7134

TITLEHOLDER: Bostwich HP, LLC

PROPERTY LOCATION: North of the terminus of

Notty Pine Trail, north of Wendy Lane

(3260 Notty Pine Trail).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-93

DATE OF HEARING: 06-10-2015
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 459
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.53 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

1) To waive the minimum public road frontage from the required 75 feet to zero feet; 2)

allow a third home off a private easement; and 3) reduce the lot size for a house off a private easement from 80,000

square feet to 23, 086 square feet.

'.npl.qﬂ

¥

Rangers Gate Dr
-

SITE

AN

R-15

Wendy L

R-20
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pplication for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. J/ - B
Hearing Date: (o- 10 15

Applicant V\AJQM JLASCM Phone # ¢ /8-133~ 7‘;4‘E mallvlﬂﬁlﬂmml“wf” WC’«?‘I bliZ,
J\d'\ Adqf‘/lf Address 9-756. ﬁfiyﬂ-Wdﬂﬂl pf Mm’)f’ﬁl?} éA }0054\

(represeptative’s/name, printed) (street, city, state arfd zip code)
M Phoq@‘&&@ :ggé}z 71 ;4E-mall l 4‘14"“5@ LAVC]"Wch/J ‘7‘ p A

N
tati t \) etttotten, ‘
(represen ative’s signature) § V“\:-';,\\J\\s’f‘ o é'-.Gd’ /,”
§ o ::.'g (¢ V\OT A Ry ‘%’._: 4%11 ed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expires: & AAO oL JB: 1q '°Z ..O i &Cg_@{ aonaAa B>
z OL._:;% BLY & ; S s \Jj P> v E72-) Notary Public
S LA ARy 20 o0 ~X

Titteholder Bostwick HP [L( Phonérﬁem'm"" ."ikﬁ 8087, E-mail CHARUE & RPIGHTo ATEHDHES ot
Signature_ Addre \\5'“05: Long Leland DL/H 6mf”01 GA 30027

(attach additional signatures, if needed) ‘\\‘ P*“A Agr ;}157 state and zip code)

S NSSI
V‘ o o O%Qhed?s@ed and delivered in presence of:

&
~
=0 .'.\. OTA = .
My commission expires: &t AON O ANy DB ZAN: = S ‘:.. m@:@m o>
d Ry mude) Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property R 10 %, $ queees = On

Location 3260J\)0+1’V lea/ ‘V‘dll Mq‘f’(alﬂ%“\éA ZOQ(nL

/  (street address, if af)pllcable, nearest 1nter,{ectlon etc.)
Land Lot(s) 4 5 9 District Il{ Size of Tract @l Sﬁ% Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for ‘}B_ackyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

ind ane jm(' af

; opp nt-onl 2 One home d
he end df No ) ] Tc om¢’ has beef qcLes ng Not Y, i| vid ed W-ahf‘
since, 19853« We $eek : atiancl to allow construction of 4 homé o c Acan o
knewn us 3340 Wotty sz Tm:i W:H\od' ‘H\e Mridnc e, d home inne l>e il
5 W oY r 3270 ' flo for 4
List type of variance requested: Mdlvtf ()7[ i 046{ 1(/‘07\‘{’448 I @:7 U //'6/}16/} 0 ZEerp /'044

feet ——dcess via pasemeny

Revised: March 5, 2013
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martitl
Text Box
V-94
(2015)


APPLICANT: DeNyse Companies PETITION No.: V-%4

PHONE: 770-942-0688 DATE OF HEARING: 00-10-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Derrick Nursey PRESENT ZONING: PVC
PHONE: 404-539-4125 LAND LOT(S): 916, 917
TITLEHOLDER: Circle 75 Venture Partners, LLC DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southwesterly side  SIZE OF TRACT: 4.56 acres
of Circle 75 Parkway, north of Windy Ridge Parkway COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(2875 Crescent Parkway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: To allow a wall sign to project more than 24 inches from the buiding surface on which it
is attached (62").

[? Q PVC
] 0&I




learly) Application No. V-9
COBB CO. COMM. D (type or print c : 7
ZONING DIVIS%I\? GENCY Hearing Date: (205

Appncam 155 Phone # 779942 OB E-mail Onuc s&;@d&gilgﬁca.ﬁoﬂ/}
i e Address 52/ [nabcstrial A@css E'al 2 mfﬁigsgﬁﬂ'q (%
niative's name, printell) (street, city, state and zip code)

Ll E] pplication for Variance
APR - 9 2015 Cobb County

2034
- - .
» Y~ Phone # DY 329425 E-ma;umgﬁ%@dg%‘g&;@
(giﬁr'esemaﬁve’s signature) N T P
d, sealed and delivered in pry . o o 3
My commission expires: __C' V- C'Q ~ | (( }Mj’%
, LLC 8y
Titleho]deré%é é: !Q 5 %\/ wor E ?D-(waone % _Hou-%9 I-Q‘\DE mail _Q_.Z_C._J_g_k_ﬂ__owo
’ \
Signature Address: 3438 Racwtres, Bd. Suite 145,
{ " (attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) R ;‘E‘)

N L
Signe and delivered in presenc@®f: .- aNSSION &
3/ / O. 5 .
My commission expires: / / -7’ z / 7 /é s ¢ YR
Eﬂ% Pu =

Present Zoning of Property 050\

Location &2 1S Croscordy Porkwo.\p N -ﬂ""a&a 64 30339

(street address, if appllcable nearest mtcrsectmn etc.)

Land Lot(s) A6 and & \ ] District \7“\ Size of Tract Ll 5 6 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

~ VISzbZLITY Ts &Ab#?l). jasnrren

~ Tuby a7 HAVE AN TdunmZpm ed fMupvnbrT o e PlRostLr fvRIPIre  AS AeAn

boviace  Bur pu famd 70 Plate A pmosvpent, )
—~ Jo Resemdle Semzlmt  fibwe Szer Ty PE3 VS TN pgjacer 7 /j,é’AUFS

/"h/rz - bse ﬂur /M,\-Mf N+ 5Y ’(‘ﬁt)tv,"'
TARUTT TAPTRUTS UZIAAZTIFAY { WIFIAXETE  ACCZITETS

List type of variance requested: Tyerease  Tn (o€ wigamw, CodE  peanTas
247 ga~ wroTH
W E ,_,,,Llo Ifk‘ To /1:‘/’[} [,A l‘t’é’—' /?/a; g/r ¢F CrivsSed swrfet 7
AR S, ’

Revised: March 5, 2013
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Text Box
V-94
(2015)
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martitl
Text Box
V-95
(2015)


APPLICANT: Efrain Araya PETITION No.: V-95

PHONE: 770-744-8575 DATE OF HEARING: 06-10-2015
REPRESENTATIVE: Efrain Araya PRESENT ZONING: R-15
PHONE: 770-744-8575 LAND LOT(S): 341
TITLEHOLDER: Pablo Alvarez DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the west side of Old SIZE OF TRACT: 0.42 acres
Concord Road, south of Church Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(3238 Old Concord Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the side setback from the required 10 feet to 8 feet adjacent to the southern

property line; 2) waive the setback for an accessory structure under 144 square feet (approximately 25 sq. ft. shed)

from the required five (5) feet to three (3) feet adjacent to the southern property line and to zero feet adjacent to the

rear; 3) waive the setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (approximately 250 sq. ft. shed on skids)

from the required 30 feet from rear to nine (9) feet and from the required 10 feet from the side to four (4) feet adjacent

to the norther property line; 4) waive the setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (approximately 375

sq. ft. carport) from the required 10 feet from the side to one (1) foot adjacent to the northern property line; and 5)

allow an accessory structure (approximately 375 sq. ft. carport) to be to the side of the principal structure.
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t £ E LY E Rpplication for Variance
APR 1 0 2015 Cobb County

{type or print clearly) Application No. ’/ ")g

C0BB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY _
ZONINGIVISION Hearing Date:

Applicant é/ a7 Aﬂ’ GG Phone # 770 7SSt mail Qs © Vé’émwbv
Address 5. 27 O/Q/ o/ 224, DZ/ /2 % S-MIM =% 3@92

(represéﬁ’tive’s naﬂcﬁfprinted) (street, city, state and zip code)

\HH gy,
e t,
PAU,
M

%, .
pe # E-mail
£ Ay Y53
E m— —— 5. §
g UBLIC fx§
2 G S : H : :
%o'w;)"i}'"""" “'c';{@: $ Sign d dglivered in presence of:
N, S

(street, city, state and zip code)

§ A ! 4
'4 ] '- i 3
%Y LR delivgred in presgnce of:
" @f?BEN“ C\&\\\\\ j?/VC(d jﬂg %
. s . ity
My commission expires: My Commission Expires

March 24, 2017 Notary ublic

Present Zoning of Pr r% ﬁ 'J 5
Locationz 23% O(XE Wi (Qk‘4 QIFSM}U/M 65 ZQO 27/
street address,/if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) ,_2{][/ District L? Size of Tractﬂif 2 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

We _JAvT T RETATN THE GPASS TN T Pese of WE
@w\éfg PND  (lhr  THE g:gg,g;n} a,« the  Scpe o THE
Buddiny  wieae " There T Nowme e

List type of var{iance re uestec‘g: ALcoy) CREPY 4 bHu u‘/lf on the s t;(c ol~
£ ousE -

Revised: March 5, 2013





